Recently Approved Projects

15 Marzo — 11 Aprile 2014

Approval ID Project Name Country/Area
Datew

Accelerating India
08-APR- Universal Access to
2014 Early and Effective

P148604 Tuberculosis Care

03-APR- P131864 Kabul Urban Afghanistan
2014 Transport

Efficiency

Improvement

Project
02-APR- P145544 Early Childhood Lao People's
2014 Education Project Democratic

Republic

02-APR- P128392 Protected Area Lao People's
2014 and Wildlife Democratic

Project (GEF) Republic
02-APR- P128393 Protected Area Lao People's
2014 and Wildlife Democratic

Project (Regional Republic

APL)
02-APR- P144952 Modernization of Myanmar
2014 Public Finance

Management
01-APR- P145782 ACCESS WITH Colombia
2014 QUALITYTO

HIGHER

EDUCATION

PROJECT-ACCES II -

SOP PHASE 2
01-APR- P146244 Promoting Egypt, Arab

Commitment Team ImpAgency
Amount* Leader

100 Mullen,
Patrick M. heilOA A5
90.5 Tian, Luquan KABUL
MUNCIPALITY
28 Regel, MINISTRY OF
Omporn EDUCATION AND
SPORTS
6.83 Pavy, Jean- MINISTRY OF
Michel G. NATURAL
RESOURCES AND
ENVIRONMENT
17 Pavy, Jean- N/A
Michel G.
30 Mohib, Saiyed MINISTRY OF
Shabih Ali FINANCE AND
REVENUE
200 Entwistle, INSTITUTO
Janet K. COLOMBIANO DE
CREDITO
EDUCATIVO Y
ESTUDIO
TECNICOS
300 Nasr, Sahar  SOCIAL FUND



2014 Innovation for Republic of Ahmed FOR

Inclusive Financial DEVELOPMENT
Access
31-MAR- P146194 Belarus Biomass  Belarus 90 Zhang, Fan THE ENERGY
2014 District Heating EFFICIENCY
Project DEPARTMENT
31-MAR- P131235 Uttarakhand India 121.2 Bresnyan, GOVERNMENT
2014 Decentralized Edward OF
Watershed William UTTARAKHAND
Development Il
Project
31-MAR- P146493 Water Supply and Belarus 90 Dahan, N/A
2014 Sanitation Project Stephane
Additional Raphael
Financing
31-MAR- P145732 AF - CO Colombia 21.67 Megevand,  FEDERACION
2014 Mainstreaming Carole NACIONAL DE
Sust. Cattle GANADEROS DE
Ranching Project COLOMBIA
31-MAR- P144522 Maternal and Yemen, 10 Abdel-Hamid, SOCIAL FUND
2014 Newborn Voucher Republic of Alaa FOR
Project Mahmoud DEVELOPMENT
Hamed
31-MAR- P121648 Gaza Solid Waste West Bank and 10 Dajani, MUNICIPAL
2014 Management Gaza Ibrahim Khalil DEVELOPMENT
Project AND LENDING
FUND
31-MAR- P145261 Public Sector Niger 40 Yungu, Robert N/A
2014 Capacity and A.
Performance for
Service Delivery
28-MAR- P130682 BR Espirito Santo  Brazil 225 Kirchner, SEG
2014 Integrated Lizmara

Sustainable Water
Management
Project



28-MAR-

2014

28-MAR-

2014

28-MAR-

2014

28-MAR-

2014

28-MAR-

2014

27-MAR-

2014

27-MAR-

2014

27-MAR- P145054 Central Asia South South Asia

2014

27-MAR-

2014

26-MAR-

P133531 Shanxi Gas China
Utilization

P133114 Heilongjiang Cold China
Weather Smart
Public
Transportation
System

P145174 Health Sector Romania
Reform

P143283 First Development Moldova
Policy Operation

P117341 Halia Railway China

P123352 Nigeria Lagos Nigeria
Second State
Development
Policy Credit

P120536 Tanzania Poverty Tanzania
Reduction Support
Credit 11

Asia Electricity
Transmission and
Trade Project
(CASA-1000)

P143914 GABON - Gabon
SUSTAINABLE
MANAGEMENT OF
CRITICAL
WETLANDS
ECOSYSTEMS

P145101 Uganda: Albertine Uganda

100

200

338.8

30

300

200

100.5

526.5

7.52

145

Peng, Ximing

Reja, Binyam

Bortman,
Carlos
Marcelo

Piontkivsky,
Ruslan

Ollivier,
Gerald Paul

Litwack, John

Mungunasi,
Emmanuel A.

Khosla, Sunil
Kumar

Follea,
Salimata D.

Cira, Dean A.

SHANXI GUOXIN
ENERGY
DEVELOPMENT
GROUP
CORPORATION

DEPARTMENT OF
FINANCE,
HELONGIJIANG
PROVINCE

MINISTRY OF
HEALTH

MINISTRY OF
FINANCE

MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS

LAGOS STATE
GOVERNMENT

MINISTRY OF
FINANCE

NATIONAL
TRANSMISSION
COMPANIES OF
AF/PK/TJ/KR

DIRECTORATE OF
ENVIRONMENT

N/A



2014

26-MAR-

2014

26-MAR-

2014

26-MAR-

2014

26-MAR-

2014

25-MAR- P143588 Sierra Leone Safety Sierra Leone

2014

24-MAR-

2014

24-MAR-

2014

21-MAR- P143650 Maternal and Child Gambia, The

2014

Region Sustainable
Development
Project

P146630Transport Sector Kenya
Support Project -
Additional
Financing

P148215 Community and  Nigeria
Social
Development AF

P149019 Kenya Kenya
Transparency and
Infrastructure
Project Additional
Financing 2

P125597 Kabul Municipal  Afghanistan
Development
Program

Nets Project

P146015 Non-Formal Afghanistan
Approach to
Training Education
and Jobs in
Afghanistan
Project

P146318 Armenia Social Armenia
Protection
Administration Il
Project

Nutrition and
Health Results

285.7

140

30

110

15

21.2

3.68

Sasia, Josphat MINISTRY OF

0.

TRANSPORT AND
INFRASTRUCTURE

Okunmadewa, FEDERAL

Foluso

Seed, Arleen
Cannata

Tewari,
Deepali

Namara,
Suleiman

MINISTRY OF
FINANCE & 36
STATE AGENCIES

MINISTRY OF
ICT/KICTB

MINISTRY OF
URBAN
DEVELOPMENT
AFFAIRS

MINISTRY OF
FINANCE ANDF
ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

Sarr, Leopold MINISTRY OF

Remi

Drabek, Ivan

Mulder-
Sibanda,

LABOR, SOCIAL
AFFAIRS AND
MARTYRED AND
DISABLED

MINISTRY OF
LABOR AND
SOCIAL AFFAIRS

N/A



21-MAR-

2014

21-MAR-

2014

21-MAR-

2014

21-MAR-

2014

21-MAR-

2014

21-MAR-

2014

20-MAR-

2014

20-MAR-

2014

20-MAR-

2014

Project

P145335 Health Services
Improvement
Project

P146816 Solomon Islands
Sustainable
Energy, Additional
Financing

P145254TZ Second Power
and Gas Sector
DPO

P145251 Third Shared
Growth Credit

P147605 Rwanda Third
Rural Sector
Support Project
Additional
Financing

P126498 Rwanda Feeder
Roads
Development
Project

P131027 Inga 3 and Mid-
Size Hydropower
Development TA

P133590 Second Kampala
Institutional and
Infrastructure
Development
Project

P133591 Ethiopia Water
Supply, Sanitation
and Hygiene

Zambia

Solomon

Islands

Tanzania

Niger

Rwanda

Rwanda

Congo,
Democratic
Republic of

Uganda

Ethiopia

13

100

70

15.9

73.1

175

205

Menno

Workie, MOH AND
Netsanet MCDMCH
Walelign

Gregan, Aidan SOLOMON
Tendai Padraic ISLANDS

ELECTRICITY

AUTHORITY
Yoshino, MINISTRY OF
Yutaka FINANCE

Herderschee, MINISTRY OF
PLANNING,
REGIONAL, AND
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

Johannes

Mwumvaneza, MINISTRY OF

Valens AGRICULTURE
AND ANIMAL
RESOURCES
Mitiku, RWANDA
Tesfamichael TRANSPORT
Nahusenay = DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY
Carret, Jean- MINISTRY OF
Christophe ENERGY

Onyach-Olaa, KAMPALA

Martin CAPITAL CITY
AUTHORITY

Wondem, MINISTRIES OF

Tesfaye WATER &

Bekalu ENERGY, HEALTH,



19-MAR-

2014

18-MAR-

2014

18-MAR-

2014

18-MAR-

2014

18-MAR-

2014

18-MAR-

2014

18-MAR-

2014

Project

P143274 Justice Sector
Institutional

Kazakhstan

Strengthening
Project

P133318IDA Guarantee for Uganda
Renewable Energy
Development
Program

P118904 Learning, Equity
and Accountability

Philippines

Program Support
Project

P125024 Commercial
Agriculture and
Value Chain

Management

Gambia, The

Project

P129408 Regional Pastoral Africa
Livelihoods

Resilience Project

P145554 Financial
Infrastructure and Democratic
Markets

Congo,

Republic of

P147006 NI Sustainable
Rural Water Supply

Nicaragua

and Sanitation
Sector

36

160

300

15.92

122

30

Mukherjee,
Amitabha

Elahi, Raihan

Perez,
Lynnette Dela
Cruz

Gyasi, Kadir
Osman

Forman,
Stephane

Dimitriyev,
Steven R.

Pena Pereira
Weiss, Lilian

AND EDUCATION

MINISTRY OF
JUSTICE

MINISTRY OF
ENERGY AND
MINERAL
DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION

MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE

N/A

N/A

EMERGENCY
SOCIAL
INVESTMENT
FUND



